Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner o 102858	U.S. Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner o 102858 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles A. Shaw	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sno Conversion Industries, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 2625 K Street
Execution Date: 10/08/2003	City: Bakersfield State: CAzip: 93301 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Don E. Erickson	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Law Office	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7668 El Camino Real,	8. Deposit account number:
Ste. 104 #627 City: La Costa State: CAZip: 92009	S C
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	

PATENT REEL: 015810 FRAME: 0616

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Charles A. Shaw of Bakersfield, California, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in <u>CONVERSION</u>
SYSTEM FOR ALL TERRAIN VEHICLES
OTOTAL TOR HAD ISHINITE VALLED IN THE CONTROL OF TH
No. 6,095,275 , dated <u>April 18, 2000</u> ; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, Sno Conversion Industries, LLC
of Bakersfield, California
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is
3808 Chester Avenue, Bakersfield, CA 93301
City of Bakersfield , and State of California
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>(See 1 Below)</u> dollars (\$ 138,482.30), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afæsaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.
Executed this 8th day of 0ctober , 2003
at Bakersfield, California
1. One hundred thrity eight thousand four hundred eighty two and 30/100 dollars.
Charles Hales
(Signature)
State of)
County of SS: SEE ATTACHED
Before me personally appeared said
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed thisday
of,20

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

State of California	
County of Kern	
On October 8, 2003 before r	Terry Stone, Notary Public , NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"
personally appeared <u>Charles A. Sha</u>	<u>w</u> ,
TERRY STONE COMM. #1288493 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNIA KEFIN COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Jan 21, 2005 H	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) sae subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske/th/sy executed the same in his/her/th/sir authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/th/sir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
fraudulent reattachment of this form.	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
INDIVIDUAL ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER	Assignment of Patent
	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
TITLE(S)	
☐ PARTNER(S) ☐ LIMITED ☐ GENERAL	One (1)
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	October 8, 2003
	DATE OF DOCUMENT
	DATE OF BOOMERT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	None

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

PATENT REEL: 015810 FRAME: 0618